

NITEM NO.21

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8551-8552/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 10/08/2009 in WA No.
160/2003 & WAMP No. 14973/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT
HYDERABAD)

A.P.GENCO TR.CHIEF ENG.& ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 13/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Ms. Savita Dhanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of
delay as also on special leave petition.

In the meantime operation of the impugned judgment and
order shall remain stayed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER