

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.12
(In Chambers)

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14715-14716/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in WA No.160/2003
and order dated 04/08/2010 in WAMP No.14973/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.GENCO TR.CHIEF ENG.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 23/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amjid Maqbool,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vineet Mishra,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' further time is granted, as a last chance, to
comply with the office report dated 20th February, 2013.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]
Court Master