

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14715-14716/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in WA No.160/2003 dated  
04/08/2010 in WA No.160/2003,WAMP No.14973/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.GENCO TR.CHIEF ENG.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that he will  
move an application for deleting the deceased respondents from the  
array of parties.

Move appropriate application within four weeks for  
deleting the deceased respondents from the array of parties.

Cost has been deposited. Delay in depositing the cost is  
condoned.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within six  
weeks.

Petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks  
thereafter.

[ Neeta ]  
Sr. P.A.[ Indu Pokhriyal ]  
Court Master