

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14715-14716/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 10/08/2009 in WA No.160/2003 dated 04/08/2010 in WA No.160/2003,WAMP No.14973/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

A.P.GENCO TR.CHIEF ENG.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. Amjit Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to move an application for deletiton of the deceased respondent and to bring his legal representatives on record.

Let the needful be done within four weeks from today.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]
Court Master