

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

Nos.14715-14716/2011

A.P.GENCO TR.CHIEF ENG.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date : 21/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Hrangkhawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy ,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners
for taking appropriate steps in the matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2014.08.23
13:09:24 IST
Reason: