

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5-6/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 14715-14716/2011

A.P.GENCO TR.CHIEF ENG.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.VENKATESWARA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of respondents)

Date : 12/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv. for
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 5-6 for deletion of names of respondent
Nos. 1 and 9 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER