

SECTION XIIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C)Nos. 14715-14716 of 2011.**

WITH  
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF  
AND  
**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2**  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

A.P. GENCO TR. ITS CHAIRMAN AND  
MG. DIRECTOR & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-Versus-

B. BIKSHAM AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Honble Court on 13<sup>th</sup> May, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on special leave petition.

In the meantime operation of the impugned judgment and order shall remain stayed.”

Subsequently, the I.A Nos. 5-6) applications for deletion of respondent nos. 1 and 9 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“I.A. Nos. 5-6 for deletion of names of respondent Nos. 1 and 9 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.”

Accordingly names of respondent nos. 1 and 9 have been deleted from array of parties and cause-title has been amended.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are common eleven respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Counsel for respondent nos. 2, 3, 5, 7, 8 and 10 has not filed counter affidavit. Signed AD cards has been received from respondent nos. 4, 6

and 11 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 6<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Advocate  
18, New Lawyers Chamber
2. Mr. V. N Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR