



S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.14715-14716/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/08/2009 in WA 160/2003 & final judgment and order dated 04/08/2010 in WAMPSR 14973/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature of A.P. at Hyderabad)

A.P.GENCO TR.CHIEF ENG.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. BIKSHAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Amit K. Nain, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. B. Rama Krishna Rao, Adv.  
For Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.  
For Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave Granted.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue  
until further orders.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar