

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 283-284/2015

A.P.GENCO REP. BY CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B. BIKSHAM . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 13-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The matter was passed over on the first call as none was present on behalf of the parties. Same is the position on pass over.
2. In the interest of justice, the matter is being adjourned.
3. List next week.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)