

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 283-284/2015

THE A.P.GENCO REPRESENTED BY ITS  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B. BIKSHAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. The present appeals were taken up on 13<sup>th</sup> July, 2023. However, none was present on behalf of the appellants though the matters were passed over. As a result, the appeals were adjourned to be listed next week.
2. Same is the position today. None was present on behalf of appellants on the first call. In the post lunch session too, the appellants remain unrepresented. It appears that the appellants are not interested in pursuing the present appeals.
3. The appeals are, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.  
( HIMA KOHLI )

.....J.  
( RAJESH BINDAL )

NEW DELHI;  
JULY 20, 2023.  
ps

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 283-284/2015

THE A.P.GENCO REPRESENTED BY ITS  
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

B. BIKSHAM & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Padmanabhan R., Adv.  
Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy,  
Mr. Swayam Prakash Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the  
signed order, which is placed on the file.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)